## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON ORDINANCE NO. 5101

## AN ORDINANCE establishing a compensation program for the City Manager of the City of Bellevue.

WHEREAS, the City Council has concluded its annual performance review of the City Manager and desires to establish a revised compensation program for the City Manager effective as of August 15, 1998; now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That certain Compensation Program for the City Manager, a copy of which has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 26378, is hereby adopted effective as of August 15, 1998.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its passage and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council this 2nd day of November, 1998, and signed in authentication of its passage this 2nd day of November, 1998. (SEAL)

Mike Creighton, Mayor

Approved as to form: Richard L. Andrews, City Attorney Richard Gidley, Deputy City Attorney

Attest: Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk Published November 6, 1998